RESOLUTION NO. 07-10-2023-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE EUREKA CITY COUNCIL ADOPTING AN INTERLOCCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN JUAB COUNTY AND EUREKA CITY FOR THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE 2023 MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS AND THE AMENDMENT THERETO.

WHEREAS Eureka City and Juab County desire to enter into an agreement governing the 2023 City Municipal Primary and General Elections;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE EUREKA CITY COUNCIL as follows:

SECTION I:

Eureka City agrees to enter into the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement Between Juab County and Eureka City for the administration of the 2023 municipal elections as well as the amendment thereto, with the Scope of Work outlined in Exhibit A to the Interlocal Agreement.

SECTION II: SEVERABILITY.

The sections, paragraphs, sentences, clauses, and phrases of this Resolution are severable. If any such section, paragraph, sentence, clause, or phrase shall be declared invalid or unconstitutional by the valid judgment or decree of a Court of competent jurisdiction, such invalidity or unconstitutionality shall not affect the validity or constitutionality of any of the remaining sections, paragraphs, sentences, clauses, or phrases of this Resolution.

SECTION III: EFFECTIVE DATE.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its approval and adoption.

ADOPTED by the Eureka City Council this 10th day of July, 2023.

ROLL CALL:

	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN
Councilmember Robert Trepanier			
Councilmember Travis Haynes	12		
Councilmember Thomas Nedreberg	T		
Councilmember Greg Evans	Ø		
Councilmember Jeremy Snell			

CHRISTOPHER J. DEVER Mayor of Eureka City

ATTEST: IA AP PATRICIA BIGLER, City Recorder